

FY23 Miscellaneous Concrete Repairs Project Phase 2

August 17, 2023

BID TAB					Engineers Estimate		CLM Earthmovers LLC		% Over/ Under
Line No.	Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total	Contract Unit Costs	Total	
<b>General Construction Items</b>									
1	105.8	Construction Stakes, Lines and Grades	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	-25.00%
2	107.15	Public Relations	1	ALL	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	0.00%
3	107.16 SP	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	0.00%
4	109.10	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 46,950.00	\$ 46,950.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	-36.10%
5	109.11	Contract Allowance	1	ALL	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	0.00%
6	401 SP	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00	46.00%
7	401.1 SP	Changeable Message Boards (EACH PER DAY)	30	DY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	600.00%
<i>General Construction Items Subtotal</i>					\$	203,450.00	\$	202,000.00	-0.71%
<b>Removals</b>									
8	350 SP	Removal of Existing Improvements	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	340.00%
9	350.a SP	Remove Aggregate Base Course, Fill Construction	787	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,296.00	\$ 46.75	\$ 36,792.25	484.38%
10	350.b SP	Remove & Dispose of Curb and Gutter	834	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,510.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 45,870.00	266.67%
11	350.c SP	Remove & Dispose of Concrete Sidewalk	5,363	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 42,904.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,815.00	-37.50%
12	350.1SP	Sawcut	775	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,875.00	-37.50%
13	618.b	Remove Storm Drain, 18-inch HDPE, N-12	55	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,925.00	75.00%
<i>Removals Subtotal</i>					\$	79,010.00	\$	159,277.25	101.59%
<b>Roadway Improvements</b>									
14	310	Aggregate Base Course, Fill Construction	10	CY	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 980.00	-10.91%
15	336 SP	Asphalt Pavement Patch	704	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 45,760.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 49,984.00	9.23%
16	340.6a SP	Concrete Vertical Curb and Gutter Type A	351	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,305.00	-8.33%
17	340.6b SP	Concrete Rolled Curb and Gutter Type C	551	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,550.00	0.00%
18	340.6c SP	Concrete Curb and Gutter Transition	24	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	-28.57%
19	340.6d SP	Concrete Driveway Entrance	95	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,805.00	-36.67%
20	340.6e SP	Concrete Valley Gutter	810	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 15,390.00	-45.71%
21	340.6f SP	Install Concrete Sidewalk	5,293	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 105,860.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 37,051.00	-65.00%
22	340.6g SP	Concrete Spandrel, Remove and Replace	190	SF	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5,510.00	-35.56%
23	340.6h SP	Concrete Handicap Ramp,with Cast Iron Panel	1	EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	-21.05%
24	345.7a SP	Adjust Water Meter Box	8	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	-50.00%
25	345.7b SP	Adjust Sewer Manhole Frame & Cover	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	-37.50%
26	345.7c SP	Adjust New Water Valve Box & Cover	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	-29.17%
27	345.7d SP	Adjust Rim on Storm Drain Inlet	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	-37.50%
28	520.1 SP	Safety Handrail	13	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	300.00%
29	530.1 SP	Guardrail	18	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	400.00%
<i>Roadway Improvements Subtotal</i>					\$	271,085.00	\$	182,375.00	-32.72%
<b>Drainage Improvements</b>									
30	215.5	Finished Grading, Drainage Ditch	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 19,750.00	31.67%
31	220.a SP	Grouted Rip-Rap w/ Filter Fabric, D(50) = 9", 18" Deep	250	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 7,750.00	55.00%
32	220.b SP	Grouted Rip-Rap w/ Filter Fabric, D(50) = 12", 24" Deep	500	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 18,000.00	80.00%

FY23 Miscellaneous Concrete Repairs Project Phase 2

August 17, 2023

BID TAB					Engineers Estimate		CLM Earthmovers LLC		% Over/ Under
Line No.	Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total	Contract Unit Costs	Total	
33	430.3.2	Seeding, Hydraulic	1	AC	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	-10.00%
34	505.a	Storm Drain Catch Basin	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	-15.00%
35	505.d SP	Concrete Drainage Scupper	1,400	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 26,600.00	-5.00%
36	618.b	Storm Drain, 18-inch HDPE, N-12	170	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,050.00	-40.91%
<i>Drainage Improvements Subtotal</i>					\$	101,700.00	\$	104,650.00	2.90%
<b>ENGINEERS ESTIMATE / TOTAL BASE BIDS</b>					<b>\$</b>	<b>655,245.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>648,302.25</b>	<b>-1.06%</b>